CH \$415.00 7310690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONEIDA, LLC	FORMERLY ONEIDA, LTD.	08/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEIDA CONSUMER, LLC
Street Address:	200 SOUTH CIVIC CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	73106902	ACT I			
Serial Number:	72284829	BALLAD			
Serial Number:	72099957	COMMUNITY			
Serial Number:	85119820	CULINARIA			
Serial Number:	72308127	DOVER			
Serial Number:	73532153	EASTON			
Serial Number:	72409124	HEIRLOOM			
Serial Number:	72272086	KENWOOD			
Serial Number:	73532151	LTD			
Serial Number:	72336843	MELISSA			
Serial Number:	87826336	MOONCREST			
Serial Number:	75495195	ONEIDA			
Serial Number:	72286772	ONEIDACRAFT			
Serial Number:	72003015	PEER			
Serial Number:	87590299	TEMPERED TOUGH			
Serial Number:	72308128	WILL 'O' WISP			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900514436 REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0684

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: CARLOS P. GARRITANO/TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS P. GARRITANO				
SIGNATURE:	/CARLOS P. GARRITANO/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019				

Total Attachments: 8

source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page1.tif source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page2.tif source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page3.tif source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page4.tif source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page5.tif source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page6.tif source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page7.tif source=Orphan Trademark Assignment - Oneida, LLC to Oneida Consumer, LLC#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of August 7, 2019, is made by and between:

Oneida, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor by conversion of Oneida Ltd., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 300 Knightsbridge Parkway, Suite 400, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignor"), and

Oneida Consumer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 200 South Civic Center Drive, Suite 700, Columbus, Ohio 43215 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to such trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. In consideration of the sum of U.S. One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payment, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

4842-2916-0603.2

- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, and for the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, or its successors or assigns, to take such steps and actions, and provide cooperation and assistance to Assignee or its successors or assigns, including the execution and delivery without further compensation of any additional papers as may be reasonably necessary to record and fully effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment and transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee or its successors or assigns, in the United States or any foreign country. Assignee further agrees be responsible for the recordal, including any costs associated therewith, of this Assignment or the Oneida, LLC conversion documents for the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

	Oneida, LLC
Date: <u>40905+</u> 7_, 2019	By: 41/1/2/1/2/
	Name: Market Alexandra
STATE OF THING'S	OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE M HAYES
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)SS. MICHELLE M HAYES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/30/22
On the day of August, Mark Hedstrom, personally known to me evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed sworn, did depose and say that he/she executed the, a uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly
My Commission Expires: 3/3/42	
Date: <i>Syptem Bes</i> 9, 2019	Oneida Consumer, LLC By: Name: Name: Title: O O O O O O O O O O O O O
STATE OF <u>DAID</u> COUNTY OF <u>Franklia</u>))SS.)
131	I to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly and acknowledged the instrument to be for the
My Commission Expires: 12/3/2020	Notary Public Printed Name: To August C. Kerns Tamara F. Kerns Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires 12-03-2020

Page 3

Exhibit A - Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT / OWNER	APPLN.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
Argentina	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	192199	Sep 3, 2010	2351276	Mar 10, 2010
Australia	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	203364	Jul 5, 1966	203364	Jul 5, 1966
Australia	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	284450	Jan 14, 1975	284450	Jan 14, 1975
Australia	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	645024	Nov 4, 1994	645024	Mar 8, 1996
Australia	ONEIDA BOX Cube (Design)	Oneida Ltd.	284363	Jan 8, 1975	284363	Jan 8, 1975
Australia	ONEIDA SILVERSMITHS (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	160118	May 19, 1960	160118	May 19, 1960
Australia	ONEIDA STAINLESS (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	160101	May 19, 1960	160101	May 19, 1960
Benelux	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	0537559	Jul 9, 1971	0043309	Dec 1, 1972
Benelux	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	0793590	Feb 23, 1993	0528207	Oct 1, 1993
Bolivia	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	30564-C	Sep 27, 1974	30564C	Apr 25, 1975
Brazil	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	47432	Oct 28, 1936	002700670	Aug 17, 1937
Brazil	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	47432	Oct 28, 1936	200061020	Aug 17, 1937
Chile	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	261481	Sep 5, 2017	801846	Aug 26, 2017
China	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	20140715	May 31, 2016	20140715	Oct 21, 2018
China	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	20140716	May 31, 2016		
China	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	20140718	May 31, 2016	20140718	Jul 21, 2017
China	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 021 #2)	Oneida Ltd.	93007085	Feb 6, 1993	686633	Apr 21, 1994
China	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 021)	Oneida Ltd.	92048763	Aug 4, 1992	651922	Jul 27, 1993
Colombia	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	92 374603	Jan 29, 1993	171127	Dec 29, 1994
Colombia	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	92 279942	Dec 18, 1987	130189	Dec 12, 1985
Colombia	ONEIDACRAFT (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	95 060838	Dec 21, 1995	187613	May 17, 1996
Costa Rica	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	1900- 4794821	Apr 30, 1974	47948	Aug 14, 1974
Dominican Republic	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	23062	Jun 20, 1974	23062	Jun 20, 1974
Dominican Republic	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 021) (Expired)	Oneida Ltd.	23063	Jun 20, 1974	23063	Jun 20, 1974
Ecuador	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	385/47	Mar 14, 1947	38547	Jul 1, 1947
Egypt	ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	61224	Sep 1, 1982	61224	Nov 2, 1988

4842-2916-0603.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0689

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT /	APPLN.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
		OWNER				
	Character)			11		
El Salvador	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	00091	May 27, 1977	00091	May 27, 1977
European Union	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	000271098	May 22, 1996	000271098	Dec 16, 1998
European Union	ONEIDA COOK AND DINE (Standard Character)	Oneida Limited	008452881	Jul 27, 2009	008452881	Mar 8, 2010
France	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	85 914	Apr 24, 1990	1589979	Apr 24, 1990
Germany	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	772756	Feb 13, 1962	772756	Apr 23, 1963
Greece	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	100482	Aug 31, 1990	100482	Jul 17, 1994
Greece	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	100483	Aug 31, 1990	100483	Jul 17, 1994
Guatemala	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	18792	Apr 10, 1967	1879247452	Oct 2, 1967
Guatemala	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	89/394	Apr 12, 1998	89394	Apr 12, 1998
Guatemala	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	89/393	Apr 12, 1998	89393	Apr 12, 1998
Guatemala	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	29032	Apr 17, 1974	29032	Feb 28, 1975
Honduras	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	21979	Mar 9, 1974	21979	Feb 14, 1975
Honduras	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	21979	Mar 9, 1974	47691	May 19, 1987
Hong Kong	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	199703643	Feb 17, 1993	199703643	Mar 25, 1997
Hong Kong	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	199502567	Feb 17, 1993	199502567	Mar 30, 1995
India	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	1794049	Mar 9, 2009	1794049	Mar 9, 2009
India	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 011)	Oneida Ltd.	1794050	Sep 3, 2009		
India	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 020)	Oneida Ltd.	1794051	Sep 3, 2009		
India	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 021)	Oneida Ltd.	1794054	Sep 3, 2009		
India	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 024)	Oneida Ltd.	1794052	Sep 3, 2009		
India	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 035)	Oneida Ltd.	1794053	Sep 3, 2009		
Ireland	COMMUNITY (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	32375	Oct 9, 1912	32375	Oct 9, 1912
Ireland	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	71734	Nov 2, 1966	71734	Nov 2, 1966
Ireland	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	102509	Jan 31, 1979	102509	Jan 31, 1979
Ireland	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	102510	Jan 31, 1979	102510	Jan 31, 1979
Israel	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	87541	Dec 14, 1992	87541	May 25, 1995
Israel	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	85742	Dec 14, 1992	85742	Feb 20, 1995
Japan	NORTHLAND (Standard Character in	Oneida Ltd.	S43-051560	Jul 26, 1968	856431	May 18, 1970

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT/	APPLN.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
		OWNER				
	IC 008 #1)					
Japan	NORTHLAND (Standard Character in IC 008 #2)	Oneida Ltd.	H05-016353	Feb 19, 1993	4433097	Nov 17, 2000
Japan	ONEIDA (CUBED DESIGN in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	S25-015580	Jul 4, 1950	0398130	Apr 18, 1951
Japan	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008 and 014)	Oneida Ltd.	S25-015581	Jul 4, 1950	0411844	May 23, 1952
Japan	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	S43-051561	Jul 26, 1968	0856432	May 18, 1970
Japan	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	S43-002287	Jan 18, 1968	0914495	Jul 31, 1971
Jordan	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	13304	May 8, 1975	13304	May 8, 1975
Malaysia	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	93001285	Mar 2, 1993	93001285	Feb 24, 1995
Malaysia	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	93001284	Mar 2, 1993	93001284	Oct 18, 1995
Mexico	MOONCREST (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	2097303	Sep 7, 2018	1947506	Nov 16, 2018
Mexico	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	165145	Apr 1, 1980	253666	Nov 7, 1980
Mexico	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	9786	Sep 11, 1936	36859	Mar 7, 1937
Mexico	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	334938	Jun 4, 1998	625747	Sep 29, 1999
Mexico	ONEIDACRAFT (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	150365	Aug 16, 1979	236048	Nov 15, 1979
Mexico	W.A. ROGERS (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	831900	Jan 24, 2007	1129256	Nov 5, 2009
Mexico	W.A. ROGERS (Standard Character in IC 021)	Oneida Ltd.	711321	Apr 8, 2005	895689	Aug 22, 2005
New Zealand	COMMUNITY (Standard Character in IC 008 and 021)	Oneida Ltd.	11866	Mar 2, 1914	11866	Jun 27, 1914
New Zealand	COMMUNITY (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	81309	Jun 13, 1966	81309	Dec 12, 1967
New Zealand	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	113753	Nov 7, 1975	113753	May 31, 1977
New Zealand	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	113754	Nov 7, 1975	113754	May 31, 1977
New Zealand	ONEIDA SILVERSMITHS (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	113756	Nov 7, 1975	113756	Apr 29, 1997
Nicaragua	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 021)	Oneida Ltd.	1974-002840	May 21, 1974	2840	Apr 4, 1975
Nicaragua	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	1974-002839	May 21, 1974	2839	Apr 4, 1975
Pakistan	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	259692	Dec 23, 2008	259692	Feb 4, 2015
Panama	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	19003	Apr 30, 1974	19003	Sep 23, 1974
Peru	ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	25447	Jul 10, 1945	37105	Feb 19, 1946

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT /	APPLN.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
		OWNER				
	Character in IC 008)					
Penu	ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	25450	Jul 10, 1945	37153	Feb 16, 1946
Peru	ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	367104	Sep 18, 2008	148133	Jan 30, 2009
Philippines	Character in IC 021) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	11263	Nov 30, 1932	R2745	Jan 24, 1933
Philippines	Character in IC 008) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	4-1982-	Nov 30, 1932	41982000027	Jan 24, 1933
Puerto Rico	Character in IC 014) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	00002746 44779	Mar 1, 1999	44779	Mar 1, 1999
Puerto Rico	Character in IC 008) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	44782	Mar 1, 1999	44782	Mar 1, 1999
Republic of	Character in IC 014) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	40197900114	Dec 24, 1979	40006964800	May 13, 1980
Korea Republic of	Character in IC 008 #2) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	51 40197900114	Dec 24, 1979	40007087900	Jul 31, 1980
Korea Russian	Character in IC 008) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	93011675	Mar 19, 1993	125504	May 10, 1995
Federation Saudi Arabia	Character) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	21795	Jul 21, 1993	31334	Jul 17, 1994
Saudi Arabia	ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	21796	Jul 21, 1993	31335	Jul 17, 1994
Singapore	Character in IC 014) ONEIDA (Standard	Oneida Ltd.	T9209040E	Nov 25, 1992	T9209040E	Jan 3, 2002
Singapore	Character in IC 008) ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	T9209039A	Nov 25, 1992	T9209039A	Oct 29, 2001
South Africa	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	1992/0189	Jan 13, 1992	19920189	Mar 18, 1994
South Africa	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	1993/10891	Nov 18, 1993	199310891	Jan 8, 1996
South Africa	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	1993/10892	Nov 18, 1993	199310892	Nov 18, 1993
Sweden	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	1900/23837	Jul 9, 1920	0023837	Oct 26, 1920
Taiwan R.O.C.	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	087046708	Sep 22, 1998	00857216	Jul 1, 1999
Taiwan R.O.C.	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	87024766	Mar 25, 1998	00853676	Jun 1, 1999
Turkey	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	93/005126	May 28, 1993	145659	May 28, 1993
United Arab Emirates	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	10421	Apr 29, 1995	11365	Jul 31, 1997
United Arab Emirates	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	10422	Apr 29, 1995	11366	Jul 31, 1997
United Kingdom	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	UK00000346 120B	Oct 9, 1912	UK00000346 120B	Oct 9, 1912
United Kingdom	OLD HALL (logo)	Oneida Ltd.	UK00000833 326	Apr 12, 1962	UK00000833 326	Apr 12, 1962
United Kingdom	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	UK00000902 734	Dec 8, 1966	UK00000902 734	Dec 8, 1966
United Kingdom	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Limited	UK00001015	Jul 30, 1973	UK00001015 133	Jul 30, 1973
United Kingdom	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Limited	UK00001015	Jul 30, 1973	UK00001015 132	Jul 30, 1973
United Kingdom	ONEIDA (Stylized)	Oneida Ltd.	UK00001066 403	Jul 28, 1976	UK00001066 403	Jul 28, 1976

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT / OWNER	APPLN.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
United Kingdom	STANLEY ROGERS (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	UK00002329 413	Apr 15, 2003	UK00002329 413	Jun 25, 2004
United Kingdom	STUDIO (Standard Character)	Oneida Limited	UK00000852 198	Jul 30, 1963	UK00000852 198	Jul 30, 1963
United States of America	ACT I	Oneida Ltd.	73/106,902	Nov 17, 1976	1079716	Dec 20, 1977
United States of America	BALLAD	Oneida Ltd.	72/284,829	Nov 14, 1967	0857895	Oct 1, 1968
United States of America	COMMUNITY	Oneida Ltd.	72/099,957	Jun 29, 1960	0712476	Mar 14, 1961
United States of America	CULINARIA	Oneida Ltd.	85/119,820	Aug 31, 2010	3938083	Mar 29, 2011
United States of America	DOVER	Oneida Ltd.	72/308,127	Sep 24, 1968	0889693	Apr 21, 1970
United States of America	EASTON	Oneida Ltd.	73/532,153	Apr 15, 1985	1362989	Oct 1, 1985
United States of America	HEIRLOOM	Oneida Ltd.	72/409,124	Dec 1, 1971	0977690	Jan 29, 1974
United States of America	KENWOOD (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	72/272,086	May 22, 1967	849007	May 14, 1968
United States of America	LTD	Oneida Ltd.	73/532,151	Apr 15, 1985	1362987	Oct 1, 1985
United States of America	MELISSA	Oneida Ltd.	72/336,843	Sep 2, 1969	0899170	Sep 22, 1970
United States of America	MOONCREST (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	87/826,336	Mar 8, 2018	5605550	Nov 13, 2018
United States of America	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	75/495,195	Jun 3, 1998	2230913	Mar 9, 1999
United States of America	ONEIDACRAFT	Oneida Ltd.	72/286,772	Dec 12, 1967	0870429	Jun 3, 1969
United States of America	PEER	Oneida Ltd.	72/003,015	Feb 20, 1956	0635891	Oct 16, 1956
United States of America	TEMPERED TOUGH	Oneida Ltd.	87/590,299	Aug 30, 2017		
United States of America	WILL 'O' WISP	Oneida Ltd.	72/308,128	Sep 24, 1968	875082	Aug 19, 1969
Venezuela	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 008)	Oneida Ltd.	1948-019553	Jan 1, 1948	F019553	May 11, 1948
Venezuela	ONEIDA (Standard Character in IC 014)	Oneida Ltd.	1948-019552	Jan 1, 1948	F019552	May 11, 1948
Vietnam	ONEIDA (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	4-2010-02417	Feb 3, 2010	169533	Aug 11, 2011
Zimbabwe	COMMUNITY (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	545/66	Jul 13, 1966	54566	Jan 14, 1967
Zimbabwe	ONEIDACRAFT (Standard Character)	Oneida Ltd.	546/66	Jul 13, 1966	54666	Jan 14, 1967

Page 5

4842-2916-0603.1

RECORDED: 09/10/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0693